GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5450
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

SHORTAGE OF GOVERNMENT ACCOMMODATION
Ramasubbu Shri S.;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Government flats located in Delhi and other parts of the country, State-wise and category-wise;
(b) the actual requirement and shortage of Government accommodation, type-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has any fresh proposal to construct more Government flats for its employees;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the new flats are likely to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)
(@)& (b) : Information is as per Annexure-|.

(c) to (e): Addition of housing stock is an on going process subject to availability of resources. List of on going projects to augment the housing stock is given in Annexure-Il.
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